– 30 September 2024: 1.5p (2023: 1.375p) 6,613 6,062
– 31 December 2024: 1.5p (2023: 1.375p) 6,613 6,062

27,223 24,247

The Company paid a fourth interim dividend relating to the quarter ended 31 March 2025 of 1.5p per ordinary
share (£6.6m) on Friday 30 May 2025 which has not been included as liabilities in these financial statements.

Strategic report Financial StatementsGovernanceCustodian Property Income REIT – Annual Report 2025 78

All other factors being equal, a higher equivalent yield would lead to a decrease in the valuation of investment
property, and an increase in the current or estimated future rental stream would have the effect of increasing
capital value, and vice versa. There are interrelationships between unobservable inputs which are partially
determined by market conditions, which could impact on these changes, but the table below presents the
sensitivity of the investment property valuations to changes in the most significant assumptions underlying
their valuation, being equivalent yield and ERV. The Board believes these are reasonable sensitivities given
historical changes.

Group and Company

Year ended
31 March

2025
£000

Year ended
31 March

2024
£000

Increase in equivalent yield of 0.25% 34,941 21,627
Decrease in equivalent yield of 0.25% (30,975) (20,134)
Increase of 5% in ERV 1,864 1,807
Decrease of 5% in ERV (1,834) (1,754)

11. Property, plant and equipment

Group and Company
PV cells

£000
EV chargers

£000
Total

£000

Cost/valuation
At 31 March 2024 2,076 1,126 3,202
Additions 1,326 – 1,326
Valuation increase net of depreciation eliminated on revaluation 406 – 406

At 31 March 2025 3,808 1,126 4,934

Depreciation
At 31 March 2024 (123) (122) (245)
Depreciation (185) (100) (285)
Eliminated on revaluation 308 (1) 307

Accumulated at 31 March 2025 – (223) (223)

Net book value at 31 March 2025 3,808 903 4,711

10. Investment property and assets held for sale continued
Investment property continued
Investment property is stated at the Directors’ estimate of its 31 March 2025 fair value. Savills (UK) Limited
(“Savills”) and Knight Frank LLP (“KF”), professionally qualified independent valuers, each valued approximately
half of the property portfolio as at 31 March 2025 in accordance with the Appraisal and Valuation Standards
published by the Royal Institution of Chartered Surveyors (“RICS”). Savills and KF have recent experience in the
relevant locations and categories of the property being valued.